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1. DISTRICT: SENAPATI P.S. SENAPATI YEAR: 2024
FIR No. 0015 Date and time of FIR: 21/08/2024 6:30 am
2.
S1. No. Acts Sections

1 | THE BHARATIYA NYAYA SANHITA (BNS), 2023 329

2> | THE BHARATIYA NYAYA SANHITA (BNS), 2023 330

3 | THE BHARATIYA NYAYA SANHITA (BNS), 2023 331

4 | THE BHARATIYA NYAYA SANHITA (BNS), 2023 130

5 | THE BHARATIYA NYAYA SANHITA (BNS), 2023 351

6 | THE BHARATIYA NYAYA SANHITA (BNS), 2023 305

7 | THE BHARATIYA NYAYA SANHITA (BNS), 2023 3(5)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Tuesday Date from: 20/08/2024 Date to: 20/08/2024
Time Period: Time from: 9:30 pm Time to: 9:30 pm
(b) Information received at PS: Date:21/08/2024 Time: 6:30 am

(¢) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 6 Date & Time: 21/08/2024 6:30 am

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence: Canaan Veng, North AOC, Imphal, PO & PS- Imphal, Imphal East
District, Manipur

(a) Direction and distance from PS: South and @ 60 KMs from PS Beat No.
(b) Address:

(¢) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Imphal Police Station
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6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: Nehgoulien Kipgen

(b) Father’s name: (Late) Manggin Kipgen

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 20/08/1976

(e) UID No./
Passport No.

() Date of issue:

') & i "
\(l“’o = &7
7, (P
‘Oi’LQ“é‘fy

LILF-1

(d) Nationality: India

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

Sl. No.

ID No.

L

ID Type

Pan Card

BICPKS8622F

(h) Occupation: Inspector of Manipur Police
(i) Address: Senapati Police Station

SI. No. Address Type Address
1 Canaan Veng, North AOC, Imphal, PO & PS- Imphal,
Present address Imphal East District, Manipur & Presently posted at
Senapati PS as Officer-in-Charge
2 esmmentaddress T. Lhangh?l \'f'llla}ge, PO-'Kalapahar, PS- Kangpokpi,
Kangpokpi District, Manipur

(j) Phone number: +918413948592

7, Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars: Unknown

S1. No.

Name

Alias

Relative’s name

Present address

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: N/A

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

’ S1. No.

Property Category

Property Type

Description

Value (in Rs.) }

f

10. Total value of property (In Rs. 3,00,00,000/- Three Crores only)

11, Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:
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S1. No.

12. First Information contents:

To,

The Officer-in-Charge
Senapati Police Station
Senapati District, Manipur

Subject: An application filed for lodging of FIR in Cognizance Order by the Hon’ble Supreme Court dated
25-09-2023 in the Special Leave Petition (Civil) Diary No. 19206/2023 (Dingangiung Gangmei
versus Mutum Churamani Meitei & Ors) and passed in the Order by the Governor of Manipur vide
order No. H-3608/2/2023-HD-HD dated 10-10-2023 (copy enclosed) for protection of my house
located at Canaan Veng North AOC, Imphal East, PO & PS- Imphal, Imphal East District, Manipur.

Sir,

I have the honour to state that on 3" May, 2023, when the communal violence started in Manipur, my
family left my house in Canaan Veng, North AOC in order to escape the crisis. I requested one family friend and a
trustworthy Meitei man and his family to stay and look after my house. They (the Meitei family) stayed in my
house as requested and my house and my properties were safe for more than one year.

However, yesterday i.e., 20" August, 2024 at @ 9:30 pm, I was informed that some unknown miscreants
had called that Meitei man who stayed and looked after my house at Arambai Tenggol office and was beaten
up for staying and protecting my house and my properties. They (Arambai Tenggol) threatened him not to stay
further in my house and out of fear for his life, he left my house. So, presently I have no idea who is staying in
my house and is now left unprotected. 1 don't know if my house is also looted or not or occupied by any

unknown person(s) because I can't go there or send anyone but 1 highly suspected that my house might be
f my gate where “AT" is written in white colour which is said to be a sign

already looted because I got a picture o
of being occupied by Arambai Tenggol (picture enclosed). If it is looted, my properties estimated to be worth

Rs. 3,00,00,000 (Three crores only) approximately would have been lost. If it is not stolen, I request you to
please protect and secure my house as well as my properties inside my house, as ordered by the Home
Department, Govt. of Manipur. I request you to please locate it and keep in your safe custody.

My humble request is to please take necessary action in all the above-mentioned matters for the ends of
justice,

Date: 21/08/2024
Place: Senapati

Enclosure:. o
1. Photo Copy of DAG CHITHA which is in the name of my father Late Manggin Kipgen

2. Photo copy of my house where "AT" is written at my gate

Yours Faithfully,
Sdy/-
SHRI NEHGOULIEN KIPGEN (48) yrs
S/o Late Manggin Kipgen
Of Canaan Veng North AOC, Imphal,

PO & PS- Imphal, Imphal East District, Manipur
Permanent Address: T. Lhanghoi Village, PO-Kalapahar,
PS-Kangpokpi, Kangpokpi District, Manipur
Presently posted at Senapati PS as Officer-in-Charge
# +918413948592
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13. Acti . Si informatior
10.n taken: Since the above mformatloﬂ%vea]s commission of offence(s) u/s as
mentioned at Item No. 2.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or

(2) Directed (Name of .0.): Rank:

No. to take up the Investigation.

(3) Refused investigation due to:
(4) Transferred to P.S: Imphal Police Station (IPS) District: Imphal West
on point of jurisdiction

F.LR. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy
given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C

14. Signature / Thumb impression iﬁ
of the complainant / informant:

15. Date and time of dispatch to the Court:

Adhga—

Signature of Officer in charge, Police

Station
Name: King Chawang

Rank: S YRgRHge
No: ggnapati Police Station
Senapati, Mampur,

s
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